
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

im* vrah2011

On this the 5th day of July

Robert E Hebert -

Richard Momson -

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson

2010 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present

Count)' Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 21, 2010, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2011 for Fort Bend

County, and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund The transfer does not increase the total of the budget

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized

Department Name

TRANSFER TO

District Attorney's Office Accounting Unit 335480104

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Part-time

Payroll taxes

Retirement

Workmans Comp/Unemployement

TRANSFER FROM

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61000

61100

62000

62100

62300

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO

AMOUNT

$

$

$

$

$

s

4,000

3,500

700

1,395

150

9,745

ACCOUNT NAME

Office Supplies

ACCOUNT NUMBER

63500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM

AMOUNT

9,745

9,745

EXPLANATION Transfer of hinds in accounting unit 335480104- from Office Supplies 63500 into the accounts listed

in the above

Department Head (70 Ji j Date 28-Jun-l 1
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THE COUNTY OF FORT

BY

Robert E Hebert, County Judge

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

FonnBOl
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