## IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR 1334 YTAR 2011

On this the_	5th	_day of	July	2010, the Commissioner	s' Court, with	the follo	owing men	nbers being prese	ent	
			Robert E Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	<ul><li>Commissioner Prec</li><li>Commissioner Prec</li><li>Commissioner Prec</li></ul>	inct #2 inct #3					
The followin	g proce	eedings '	were had, to-writ,							
THAT WHE County, and	REAS	, thereto	fore, on September	21, 2010, the Court heard a	nd approved	the budg	get for the	year 2011 for For	rt Bend	
			lication, the Common not increase the to	nissioners' Court has transfe stal of the budget	rred an existi	ng budg	et surplus t	to a budget of a s	ımılar kınd	
The followin	g trans	fers to s	aid budget are here	by authorized						
Department Name District A				Acco		ounting Unit		335480104		
TRANSFEI	R TO									
ACCOUNT NAME				ACCOUNT NUMBER				AMOUNT		
Salaries				61000		\$			4,000	
Part-time				61100 62000	<del></del> .	\$			3,500 700	
Payroll taxes Retirement				62100	<del></del> .	<u>\$</u>			1,395	
Workmans C	Same/I	Inomalo		62300		<u> </u>	S		1,393	
WORKINATIS C	omp/C	mempto		OTAL TRANSFERRED	ro .	\$	<u>.</u>		9,745	
TRANSFER	R FRO	M								
ACCOUNT NAME Office Supplies							AMOUNT	0.745		
Office Suppri	ies			03:	<del></del> -	\$			9,745	
			TOTA	L TRANSFERRED FRO	M .	\$			9,745	
EXPLANAT in the above	rion	<u>-</u>	Transfer of tunds 1	n accounting unit 33548010	04- from Offic	ce Suppl	ies 63500 i	into the accounts	listed	
									<del> </del>	
Department I-	-lead	20	RN	e le bi	Date _		2	8-Jun-11		
	(		*** LSE	WHOLE DOLLAR AM	OUNTS ON	Lì *				
						<u> </u>	7	_		
THE COUN	TY OF	FORT	BEND	I/I		-	GL Trai	nster		
BY	1 . *	(	Solut &	Helier			AC Trai	nsfer		
Re	obert E	Hebei	rt, County Judge							